
 
414 Nicollet Mall 
Minneapolis, MN 55401 

 
December 4, 2017 

—Via Electronic Filing— 
Daniel P. Wolf 
Executive Secretary 
Minnesota Public Utilities Commission 
121 7th Place East, Suite 350 
St. Paul, MN  55101 
 
RE: COMPLIANCE FILING – SUMMARY OF STANDBY SERVICE CHARGES 

STANDBY SERVICE TARIFFS  
 DOCKET NO. E999/CI-15-115  
 
Dear Mr. Wolf: 
 
Northern States Power Company, doing business as Xcel Energy, submits this 
letter in compliance with Order Points 16 and 17 of the Minnesota Public Utilities 
Commission’s October 3, 2017 Order in this matter. 
 
The Company has met with representatives from Flint Hills Resources, Inc. for 
several lengthy discussions since the Commission’s hearing on utilities’ proposed 
modifications to the terms of Standby Service.  At this time we have not reached 
agreement on a separate rider for customer-sited combined heat and power 
projects larger than 10 MW.  While the parties are no longer working on a 
proposal for a separate standby rider, we have made progress in discussions of 
other topics related to terms and conditions in the Company’s pending Standby 
Rider proposal.  The Company will continue discussions with Flint Hills Resources 
and include other parties, and will file a final update by January 31, 2018. 
 
We have electronically filed this document with the Commission, and copies have 
been served on the parties on the attached service list.  Please contact Amber 
Hedlund at amber.r.hedlund@xcelenergy.com or 612-337-2268, or me at 
amy.a.liberkowski@xcelenergy.com or 612-330-6613 if you have any questions 
regarding this filing. 
 
Sincerely,  
 
/s/ 
 
AMY A. LIBERKOWSKI 
DIRECTOR, REGULATORY PRICING & ANALYSIS 
 
c:  Service List 



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 
 
I, Jim Erickson, hereby certify that I have this day served copies of the foregoing 
document on the attached list of persons. 
 
 

xx by depositing a true and correct copy thereof, properly enveloped 
with postage paid in the United States mail at Minneapolis, Minnesota      

 
 xx electronic filing 
 

 
Docket No.  E999/CI-15-115 
       
 
Dated this 4th day of December 2017 
 
/s/ 
____________________________ 
Jim Erickson 
Regulatory Administrator 
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Electronic Service No OFF_SL_15-115_Official

David G. Prazak dprazak@otpco.com Otter Tail Power Company P.O. Box 496
										215 South Cascade Street
										Fergus Falls,
										MN
										565380496

Electronic Service No OFF_SL_15-115_Official

Gayle Prest gayle.prest@minneapolism
n.gov

City of Mpls Sustainability 350 South 5th St, #315
										
										Minneapolis,
										MN
										55415

Electronic Service No OFF_SL_15-115_Official

Chris Psihos Chris.psihos@idealenergie
s.com

Ideal Energies, LLC 5810 Nicollet Ave
										
										Minneapolis,
										MN
										55419

Electronic Service No OFF_SL_15-115_Official
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Doug Renier doug.renier@state.mn.us Department of Commerce 85 7th Place E Ste 500
										
										St. Paul,
										MN
										55101

Electronic Service No OFF_SL_15-115_Official

Richard Savelkoul rsavelkoul@martinsquires.c
om

Martin & Squires, P.A. 332 Minnesota Street Ste
W2750
										
										St. Paul,
										MN
										55101

Electronic Service No OFF_SL_15-115_Official

Thomas Scharff thomas.scharff@versoco.c
om

Verso Corp 600 High Street
										
										Wisconsin Rapids,
										WI
										54495

Electronic Service No OFF_SL_15-115_Official

Larry L. Schedin Larry@LLSResources.com LLS Resources, LLC 332 Minnesota St, Ste
W1390
										
										St. Paul,
										MN
										55101

Electronic Service No OFF_SL_15-115_Official

Kevin Schwain Kevin.D.Schwain@xcelene
rgy.com

Xcel Energy 404 Nicollet Mall
										
										Minneapolis,
										MN
										55401

Electronic Service No OFF_SL_15-115_Official

Janet Shaddix Elling jshaddix@janetshaddix.co
m

Shaddix And Associates Ste 122
										9100 W Bloomington Frwy
										Bloomington,
										MN
										55431

Electronic Service Yes OFF_SL_15-115_Official

David Shaffer shaff081@gmail.com Minnesota Solar Energy
Industries Project

1005 Fairmount Ave
										
										Saint Paul,
										MN
										55105

Electronic Service No OFF_SL_15-115_Official

Patricia Sharkey psharkey@environmentalla
wcounsel.com

Midwest Cogeneration
Association.

180 N. LaSalle Street
										Suite 3700
										Chicago,
										Illinois
										60601

Electronic Service No OFF_SL_15-115_Official

Gary Shaver gshaver@silicon-
energy.com

Silicon Energy 3506 124th St NE
										
										Marysville,
										WA
										98271

Electronic Service No OFF_SL_15-115_Official
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Erin Shea eshea@silicon-energy.com Silicon Energy PO Box 376
										8787 Silicon Way
										Mt Iron,
										MN
										55768

Electronic Service No OFF_SL_15-115_Official

Doug Shoemaker dougs@mnRenewables.or
g

MRES 2928 5th Ave S
										
										Minneapolis,
										MN
										55408

Electronic Service No OFF_SL_15-115_Official

Ken Smith ken.smith@districtenergy.c
om

District Energy St. Paul Inc. 76 W Kellogg Blvd
										
										St. Paul,
										MN
										55102

Electronic Service No OFF_SL_15-115_Official

Sara Smith sara.smith@metc.state.mn.
us

Metropolitan Council 390 Robert St N
										
										St. Paul,
										MN
										55101-1805

Electronic Service No OFF_SL_15-115_Official

Byron E. Starns byron.starns@stinson.com Stinson Leonard Street LLP 50 S 6th St Ste 2600
										
										Minneapolis,
										MN
										55402

Electronic Service No OFF_SL_15-115_Official

James M. Strommen jstrommen@kennedy-
graven.com

Kennedy & Graven,
Chartered

470 U.S. Bank Plaza
										200 South Sixth Street
										Minneapolis,
										MN
										55402

Electronic Service No OFF_SL_15-115_Official

Eric Swanson eswanson@winthrop.com Winthrop & Weinstine 225 S 6th St Ste 3500
										Capella Tower
										Minneapolis,
										MN
										554024629

Electronic Service No OFF_SL_15-115_Official

Craig Tarr, PE ctarr@energyconcepts.us Energy Concepts 2349 Willis Niller Dr
										
										Hudson,
										WI
										54016

Electronic Service No OFF_SL_15-115_Official

Leisa Thompson N/A Metropolitan Council 390 Robert St N
										
										Saint Paul,
										MN
										55101-1805

Paper Service No OFF_SL_15-115_Official

Stuart Tommerdahl stommerdahl@otpco.com Otter Tail Power Company 215 S Cascade St
										PO Box 496
										Fergus Falls,
										MN
										56537

Electronic Service No OFF_SL_15-115_Official



16

First Name Last Name Email Company Name Address Delivery Method View Trade Secret Service List Name

Daniel Tonder d.tonder@mnpower.com Minnesota Power PO Box 60
										
										Little Falls,
										MN
										56345

Electronic Service No OFF_SL_15-115_Official

Lise Trudeau lise.trudeau@state.mn.us Department of Commerce 85 7th Place East
										Suite 500
										Saint Paul,
										MN
										55101

Electronic Service No OFF_SL_15-115_Official

Karen Turnboom karen.turnboom@versoco.c
om

Verso Corporation 100 Central Avenue
										
										Duluth,
										MN
										55807

Electronic Service No OFF_SL_15-115_Official

Erick Van Meter evanmete@umn.edu University of Minnesota N/A Electronic Service No OFF_SL_15-115_Official

Lisa Veith lisa.veith@ci.stpaul.mn.us City of St. Paul 400 City Hall and
Courthouse
										15 West Kellogg Blvd.
										St. Paul,
										MN
										55102

Electronic Service No OFF_SL_15-115_Official

Kevin Walli kwalli@fryberger.com Fryberger, Buchanan,
Smith & Frederick

380 St. Peter St  Ste 710
										
										St. Paul,
										MN
										55102

Electronic Service No OFF_SL_15-115_Official

Elizabeth Wefel eawefel@flaherty-
hood.com

Missouri River Energy
Services

3724 W Avera Drive
										PO Box 88920
										Sioux Falls,
										SD
										57109-8920

Electronic Service No OFF_SL_15-115_Official

Scott M. Wilensky scott.wilensky@xcelenergy.
com

Xcel Energy 7th Floor
										414 Nicollet Mall
										Minneapolis,
										MN
										554011993

Electronic Service No OFF_SL_15-115_Official

Cam Winton cwinton@mnchamber.com Minnesota Chamber of
Commerce

400 Robert Street North
										Suite 1500
										St. Paul,
										Minnesota
										55101

Electronic Service No OFF_SL_15-115_Official

Steven Wishart steven.w.wishart@xcelener
gy.com

Xcel Energy 7th Floor
										414 Nicollet Mall
										Minneapolis,
										MN
										554011993

Electronic Service No OFF_SL_15-115_Official
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Robyn Woeste robynwoeste@alliantenerg
y.com

Interstate Power and Light
Company

200 First St SE
										
										Cedar Rapids,
										IA
										52401

Electronic Service No OFF_SL_15-115_Official

Daniel P Wolf dan.wolf@state.mn.us Public Utilities Commission 121 7th Place East
										Suite 350
										St. Paul,
										MN
										551012147

Electronic Service Yes OFF_SL_15-115_Official

Adam Zoet adam.zoet@state.mn.us Department of Commerce 85 7th Place E Ste 500
										
										St. Paul,
										MN
										55101

Electronic Service No OFF_SL_15-115_Official


	01 Cover Letter
	02 Certificate of Service
	03 servicelist

